JET RANGER ;.. oo seeso

INSTALLATION MANUAL PAPER BEFORE PARTS GLUING IN PLACE

GLUE MANIFOLD
FUSELAGE AS SH

GLUE 8 PCS. OF
3x10x10 MM PLYWOOD AT A.

GLUE 4 PCS. OF
3x10x16 MM PLYWOOD AND
DRILL 3 MM HOLES AT B.

3 . GLUE 4 PCS. OF 3x10x16 MM PLYWOOQOD AT C.
RS : AND DRILL 3 MM HOLES AND INSTALL 3 MM ALUM. POLES
B AT C FOR FRONT AND REAR ALIGNMENT.
(LOCATION OF C MUST BE MATCHED WITH B IN STEP 3.)
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FASTEN FRONT AND REAR PORTION OF FUSELAGE

DRILL 3 MM HOLES AT D. WITH 8 PCS. OF 3x6 MM ROUND HEAD TAPPIN
(LOCATION OF D MUST BE MATCHED WITHA IN STEP 3.) SCREWS AT D. ?

GLUE SLOTTED BALSA IN HORIZONTAL STAB.
AS SHOWN.

GLUE PLYWOOD JOINER INSIDE FUSELA
g
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J ET RANG E R ENGINE SIZE:50

INSTALLATION MANUAL
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GLUE AND ALIGN HORIZONTAL S}ABS ALIGN HORIZONTAL STABS. TO FUSELAGE AS SHOWN.
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“ MOUNT TAIL HATCH WITH M3x6
ROUND HEAD TAPPING SCREW.

P
GLUE RED LIGHT AT
VERTICAL FIN TOP. fﬁ“
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MOUNT THE VERTICAL FIN WITH\’
DRILLA 3 MM HOLE AT THE BOTTOM OF VERTICAL FIN. M3 x 20 ROUND SOCKET HEAD SCREWS,
INSERT AND GLUE TAIL WIRE. 3x8x 0.7 WASHER AND LOCKNUTS.

CUT WINDSHIELD AND WINDOWS AS MARKED.
GLUE?IN PLACE WITH SILICONE OR "GOOP" *.

=

*"GOOP" IS A BRAND OF GLUE WHICH IS MANUFACTURED BY

ECLECTIC PRODUCTS, INC. SHOULD BE GLUED INSIDE THE FUSELAGE
IT IS AVAILABLE IN MOST HARDWARE STORES.
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JET RANGER

ENGINE SIZE:50

INSTALLATION OF CENTURY SCALE SE MECHANISM

CENTURY SCALE SE

®
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PLACE 3x16 MM PLYWOOD WASHER %
IN-BETWEEN MECHANISM AND FUSELAGE

CUT VENTILATING HOLE (SHADED AREA) AND
MECHANISM MOUNTING HOLES (3.5 MM) AS SHOWN.

CUT AWAY MARKED PORTION FOR STARTING PROBE.
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CUT TAIL PORTION FOR GEAR-BOX.

CUT AWAY
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SPONGE RING
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SPONGE RING
7OGATION
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INSERT TAIL BOOM INTO SPONGE RING

CUT TAIL HATCH FOR GEAR-BOX AS SHOWN.
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J ET RAN G E R ENGINE SIZE:50

INSTALLATION OF HIROBO SCEADU MECHANISM

@ HIROBO SCEADU
12 MM

| a2mm | |
B 12x20 MM PLYWOOQD
I 36 MM 0 M MM LOCATION
s o, et L Bl (INSIDE FUSELAGE)
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CUT VENTILATING HOLE AND MECHANISM GLUE 12x20 MM PLYWOOD INSIDE FUSELAGE. MOUNT
MOUNTING HOLES (3.5 MM) AS SHOWN. ALUM. PLATE WITH M3x10 FLAT HEAD SCREW AND NUT.

CUT TAIL HATCH AS SHOWN.

CUT TOP HATCH FOR
SWATCH PLATE AND STARTING PROBE.
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TER I et
SPONGE RING
LOCATION
SPONGE RING
CUT TAIL HATCH FOR GEAR-BOX AS SHOWN.

INSERT TAIL BOOM INTO SPONGE RING
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JET RANGER

ENGINE SIZE:50

INSTALLATION OF THUNDER TIGER RAPTOR MECHANISM

THUNDER TIGER RAPTCR

/\..'./ _
PLACE 3x16 MM PLYWOOD WASHER y
IN-BETWEEN MECHANISM AND FUSELAGE

CUT VENTILATING HOLE (SHADED AREA) AND

MECHANISM MOUNTING HOLES (3.5 MM) AS SHOWN.

GLUE 12x20 MM PLYWOOD INSIDE FUSELAGE. MOUNT
ALUM. PLATE WITH M3x10 FLAT HEAD SCREW AND NUT.

CUT AWAY MARKED PORTION FOR
SWATCH PLATE AND STARTING PROBE.

CUT TAIL PORTION FOR GEAR-BOX.
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SPONGE RING
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0\ SPONGE RING

LOCATION

INSERT TAIL BOOM INTO SPONGE RING

CUT TAIL HATCH FOR GEAR-BOX AS SHOWN.
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